goodwill. The purchase price allocation for the IDP acquisition is preliminary
and further refinements are likely to be made based on the resolution of
remaining contingencies.

   The historical consolidated financial statements of Flowserve and IDP were
prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States.

   1

   3

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   HISTORICAL   IDP
   ----------------------------   FLOWSERVE/   ACQUISITION/FINANCING   PRO FORMA
   FLOWSERVE (A)   IDP (B)   IDP   ADJUSTMENTS (1)   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------   -----------   -----------   ---------------------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales .....   $   1,538,293   $   421,828   $ 1,960,121   $   --   $  1,960,121
Cost of sales .....   1,031,381   328,233   1,359,614   (817)(a)   1,360,215
   1,835(b)
   225(c)
   (642)(d)
   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Gross profit .....   506,912   93,595   600,507   (601)   599,906
  Selling and administrative
   expense .....   335,506   88,275   423,781   (350)(a)   425,643
   (2,100)(e)
   (647)(f)
   3,382(g)
   1,577(c)
  Research, engineering and
   development expense .....   24,800   2,045   26,845   --   26,845
  Restructuring expense .....   19,364   --   19,364   --   19,364
  Integration expense .....   35,211   --   35,211   --   35,211
   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Operating income .....   92,031   3,275   95,306   (2,463)   92,843
  Net interest expense .....   70,321   633   70,954   59,979(h)   130,933
  Other (income) expense, net.....   (1,474)   1,230   (244)   --   (244)
   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
Earnings (loss) before
  income taxes .....   23,184   1,412   24,596   (62,442)   (37,846)
  Provision (benefit) for
   income taxes .....   7,876   8,023   15,899   (29,464)(i)   (13,565)
   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
  Earnings (loss) before
   extraordinary items .....   15,308   (6,611)   8,697   (32,978)   (24,281)
  Extraordinary items, net of
   income taxes .....   2,067   --   2,067   --   2,067
   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------
  Net earnings (loss) .....   $   13,241   $   (6,611)   $   6,630   $   (32,978)   $   (26,348)
   =============   ===========   ===========   ===========   ============

  NET LOSS PER SHARE (BASIC AND DILUTED):
   Before extraordinary items.....   $   (0.64)
   Extraordinary items, net of income taxes.....   (0.06)

   Net loss per share.....   $   (0.70)
   ------------